
2021-2022 Brown University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-20   Conf: 1-13   Home: 2-9   Away: 4-10   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Mauricio, Isabella 26-26 862 33.2 131-335 .391 70-205 .341 43-49 .878 5 38 43 1.7 32 0 55 64 0 31 375 14.4
02 Jones, Kyla 24-19 711 29.6 123-310 .397 3-35 .086 60-93 .645 35 57 92 3.8 52 2 55 82 5 65 309 12.9
32 Jewell, Charlotte 19-18 642 33.8 49-149 .329 20-69 .290 22-31 .710 14 61 75 3.9 30 1 49 41 3 29 140 7.4
00 Murray, Mya 24-24 523 21.8 59-134 .440 4-19 .211 22-39 .564 29 113 142 5.9 87 6 13 54 32 19 144 6.0
11 Mullin, Maddie 25-7 477 19.1 41-135 .304 35-117 .299 7-9 .778 10 19 29 1.2 31 0 17 22 1 19 124 5.0
44 Latkany, Amanda 24-22 619 25.8 47-141 .333 7-38 .184 16-21 .762 39 96 135 5.6 28 0 30 46 11 35 117 4.9
20 Ducharme, Ashley 17-7 291 17.1 28-70 .400 4-21 .190 7-9 .778 8 33 41 2.4 25 0 13 27 3 6 67 3.9
03 Kirk, Grace 20-5 274 13.7 23-68 .338 11-37 .297 11-19 .579 5 15 20 1.0 25 0 26 26 2 18 68 3.4
25 Aiello, Gianna 19-0 230 12.1 15-35 .429 0-0 .000 12-24 .500 10 40 50 2.6 30 1 4 12 12 9 42 2.2
24 Short, Dani 15-1 138 9.2 11-33 .333 0-6 .000 9-13 .692 7 31 38 2.5 15 0 4 5 5 6 31 2.1
05 Cox, Myla 10-0 93 9.3 4-21 .190 1-11 .091 6-10 .600 4 14 18 1.8 9 0 3 6 0 6 15 1.5
10 Finn, Fiona 5-0 42 8.4 3-6 .500 0-2 .000 1-1 1.000 2 8 10 2.0 6 0 0 5 0 2 7 1.4
22 Laszewski, Emma 12-0 82 6.8 6-20 .300 3-15 .200 0-0 .000 3 18 21 1.8 4 0 2 10 3 3 15 1.3
33 Nadia, Chantal 18-1 186 10.3 8-26 .308 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 13 31 44 2.4 22 1 6 14 9 3 16 0.9
01 Love, Lexi 4-0 30 7.5 1-6 .167 0-5 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.5 1 0 3 6 0 1 3 0.8
Total 26 5200 200.0 549-1489 .369 158-580 .272 217-320 .678 236 648 884 34.0 397 11 280 444 86 252 1473 56.65
Opponents 5200 200.0 662-1663 .398 165-499 .331 261-376 .694 400 741 1141 43.9 352 3 428 415 80 221 1750 67.31

Team Statistics BRN OPP
SCORING 1473 1750
    Points Per Game 56.7 67.3
    Scoring Margin -10.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 549-1489 662-1663
    Field Goal Pct .369 .398
3 POINT FG-ATT 158-580 165-499
    3PT FG Pct .272 .331
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 217-320 261-376
    FT Pct .678 .694
    FT Made Per Game 8.3 10.0
REBOUNDS 884 1141
    Rebounds Per Game 34.0 43.9
    Rebounds Margin -9.9 –
ASSISTS 280 428
    Assists Per Game 10.8 16.5
TURNOVERS 444 415
    Turnovers Per Game 17.1 16.0
    Turnovers Margin -1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.0
STEALS 252 221
    Steals Per Game 9.7 8.5
BLOCKS 86 80
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 3.1
ATTENDANCE 2,775 4,919
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-252 14-351
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-113

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Brown 375 320 384 394 1473
Opponents 428 374 495 453 1750

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 at Fairfield L 52-76 611
11/14/21 at Sacred Heart L 46-71 641
11/16/21 at Bryant W 63-60 145
11/18/21 CENTRAL CONN. ST. L 60-67 473
11/20/21 WAGNER L 57-67 271
11/23/21 at Hartford W 72-68 148
11/27/21 at Vermont L 46-79 557
11/28/21 vs North Dakota L 46-65 113
12/05/21 at Holy Cross W 57-55 232
12/08/21 PROVIDENCE L 43-59 270
12/11/21 FISHER W 90-31 174
12/30/21 at St. John's (NY) W 75-72 229

* 01/02/22 PENN L 37-66 213
* 01/07/22 HARVARD L 58-89 114
* 01/15/22 PRINCETON L 39-72 163
* 01/17/22 at Yale L 67-69 50
* 01/22/22 COLUMBIA L 52-60 194
* 01/29/22 at Cornell L 55-61 161
* 02/04/22 at Harvard L 73-77 455
* 02/05/22 at Dartmouth L 54-58 77
* 02/08/22 DARTMOUTH W 70-56 167
* 02/12/22 CORNELL L 61-68 319
* 02/18/22 at Princeton L 42-88 572
* 02/19/22 at Penn L 53-67 324
* 02/26/22 at Columbia L 56-85 717
* 03/05/22 YALE L 49-64 417

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Brown University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 1-13   Home: 1-6   Away: 0-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Mauricio, Isabella 14-14 492 35.1 78-207 .377 40-120 .333 32-34 .941 2 20 22 1.6 16 0 37 35 0 20 228 16.3
02 Jones, Kyla 12-8 372 31.0 69-153 .451 2-10 .200 34-56 .607 17 29 46 3.8 24 1 29 49 2 28 174 14.5
32 Jewell, Charlotte 8-7 272 34.0 18-69 .261 7-28 .250 11-15 .733 2 35 37 4.6 16 1 25 22 0 14 54 6.8
11 Mullin, Maddie 13-6 281 21.6 22-66 .333 19-57 .333 3-3 1.000 5 10 15 1.2 16 0 9 13 1 10 66 5.1
00 Murray, Mya 13-13 288 22.2 27-63 .429 1-6 .167 8-12 .667 10 65 75 5.8 50 4 4 25 9 12 63 4.8
20 Ducharme, Ashley 13-6 243 18.7 22-53 .415 3-16 .188 5-7 .714 7 26 33 2.5 19 0 12 23 2 5 52 4.0
44 Latkany, Amanda 12-12 280 23.3 14-51 .275 4-15 .267 4-4 1.000 13 41 54 4.5 18 0 17 23 4 14 36 3.0
03 Kirk, Grace 12-3 152 12.7 12-30 .400 6-13 .462 4-6 .667 3 12 15 1.3 10 0 14 16 1 4 34 2.8
25 Aiello, Gianna 13-0 202 15.5 13-29 .448 0-0 .000 8-12 .667 5 34 39 3.0 28 1 3 10 9 8 34 2.6
05 Cox, Myla 6-0 59 9.8 1-12 .083 1-7 .143 5-6 .833 2 7 9 1.5 6 0 3 3 0 3 8 1.3
10 Finn, Fiona 4-0 30 7.5 2-4 .500 0-2 .000 1-1 1.000 1 5 6 1.5 3 0 0 4 0 1 5 1.3
24 Short, Dani 6-1 51 8.5 2-10 .200 0-2 .000 2-4 .500 1 9 10 1.7 8 0 1 4 1 4 6 1.0
22 Laszewski, Emma 3-0 23 7.7 1-6 .167 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.0 1 0 0 2 1 0 3 1.0
01 Love, Lexi 3-0 26 8.7 1-6 .167 0-5 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.7 1 0 3 5 0 0 3 1.0
33 Nadia, Chantal 6-0 29 4.8 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 2 0 1 1 2 1 0 0.0
Total 14 2800 200.0 282-762 .370 84-286 .294 118-162 .728 94 345 439 31.4 218 7 158 247 32 124 766 54.71
Opponents 2800 200.0 368-917 .401 97-298 .326 147-218 .674 238 398 636 45.4 195 0 251 210 48 127 980 70.00

Team Statistics BRN OPP
SCORING 766 980
    Points Per Game 54.7 70.0
    Scoring Margin -15.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 282-762 368-917
    Field Goal Pct .370 .401
3 POINT FG-ATT 84-286 97-298
    3PT FG Pct .294 .326
    3PT Made Per Game 6.0 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 118-162 147-218
    FT Pct .728 .674
    FT Made Per Game 8.4 10.5
REBOUNDS 439 636
    Rebounds Per Game 31.4 45.4
    Rebounds Margin -14.0 –
ASSISTS 158 251
    Assists Per Game 11.3 17.9
TURNOVERS 247 210
    Turnovers Per Game 17.6 15.0
    Turnovers Margin -2.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.2
STEALS 124 127
    Steals Per Game 8.9 9.1
BLOCKS 32 48
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 3.4
ATTENDANCE 1,587 2,356
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-227 7-337
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Brown 195 166 214 191 766
Opponents 248 206 265 261 980

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/22 PENN L 37-66 213
01/07/22 HARVARD L 58-89 114
01/15/22 PRINCETON L 39-72 163
01/17/22 at  Yale L 67-69 50
01/22/22 COLUMBIA L 52-60 194
01/29/22 at  Cornell L 55-61 161
02/04/22 at  Harvard L 73-77 455
02/05/22 at  Dartmouth L 54-58 77
02/08/22 DARTMOUTH W 70-56 167
02/12/22 CORNELL L 61-68 319
02/18/22 at  Princeton L 42-88 572
02/19/22 at  Penn L 53-67 324
02/26/22 at  Columbia L 56-85 717
03/05/22 YALE L 49-64 417


